(Rev. 11/99)	06-01-2000 	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
To the Honorable Commissioner for P	101370455	attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Renaissance Credit Services, Individual(s)	Ship Street Slaware es ⊠ No □Individua □Associat □General □Limited I □Corporat □Ctizenship If assignee is	and address of receiving party(ies): Household International, Inc. Address: 2700 Sanders Road Prospect Heights, IL 60070 all(s) ation Partnership Partnership
☐Correction of PTO error Reel #: Frame #: ☐Corrective Document Reel #: Frame #:	(Designation	ns must be a separate document from assignment) name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No
5. Application number(s) or registration number A. Trademark Application No.(s)	er(s): ATTORN	NEY DOCKET NO.: 5145-62 Trademark Registrations No.(s)
, , ,		1,805,539 I Yes ⊠ No
6. Correspondent name and address:	7. Total n	number of properties involved:1
LAFF, WHITESEL & SARET, LTD. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE SUITE 1700 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212	Total f	fee (37 CFR 3.41)
EXPRESS MAILING LABEL No. EL5-917039915 Date:5-1 I hereby certify that this paper and fee is being deposited United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicand is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents and 18 Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231. The person paper/fee is: on May 15, 2000 Typed name: Michael A. Finnegan	TY L. Saret D29 D29 D30 D30 D40 D40 D40 D40 D40 D40	thorized to be charged to deposit account #12-0064 thorization to charge additional fees plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
EXPRESS MAILING LABEL No. EL5-917039915 Date:5-1 I hereby certify that this paper and fee is being deposited United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicand is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents and 18 Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231. The person paper/fee is: on May 15, 2000 Typed name: Michael A. Finnegan	TY L. Saret D29 ☐ Auti	thorized to be charged to deposit account #12-0064 thorization to charge additional fees plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

P.02/02

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, Renaissance Credit Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 2700 Sanders Road, Prospect Heights, IL 60070 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the service mark ORCHARD BANK ("the Service Mark") and U.S. Registration No. 1805539 pertaining thereto; and

WHEREAS, Household International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 2700 Sanders Road, Prospect Heights, IL 60070 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's worldwide rights in the Service Mark, including the above-named registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said service mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, transferred, and assigned and by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest throughout the world in and to said Service Mark and said U.S. Registration, together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by such Service Mark, including the right to sue for all infringements which may have occurred before execution of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been duly executed by an authorized officer of Assignor.

Assignor:

Renaissance Credit Services, Inc.

By:

Signatur

Print:

I ruing Jidevil

Title:

President and CEC

Date:

may 9, 2000

RECORDED: 05/15/2000 REEL: 002081 FRAME: 0218